

IN THE COURT OF LD. JUDGE SPECIAL CASE POCSO), 1ST COURT,
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

SPL CASE NO(POCSO) : 72/2020

Present : Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyaya
LD. JUDGE SPECIAL CASE,
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Ref : Bongaon P.S. Case NO. 758/2020 dated 20.12.2020, U/s 12 of POCSO Act.

State

VS

Buro Mistri @ Sanjay Mistri

Order No.1
21.12.2020

Accused **Buro Mistri @ Sanjay Mistri** is brought under arrest and produced before me with forwarding report . He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C 04.01.2021.

The VG Alpana Das (12 years+), D/O Robi Das of village Vasanpota ,P.O.Bongaon North 24 PGS is produced and identified by LC 2540 Bithika Mondal ,Bongaon PS along with a prayer submitted by one SI Swarup Kumar Pal of Bongaon PS for recording her statement U/s 164 Cr.P.C.

Seen the written complaint as well as the formal FIR an forwarding report. The prayer as submitted on the part of prosecution is convincing to allow for the betterment of investigation.

Hence , the prayer for recording statement VG **Alpana Das (12 years+)** U/s 164 Cr.P.C is allowed.

Let the case record be sent down to Ld. ACJM Bongaon requesting him for causing recording her statement in accordance with law and to return the case record along with statement under safe condition before this court.

Hence, concerned LHG is asked to produce the V.G. along with the case record immediately before Ld. A.C.J.M Court, Bongaon under safe condition.

A petition for bail is filed . Let it be kept with the record.

To 04.01.2021.for production of the accused and I.O's report.

D/C by me

Judge Special Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas