

SPL(P)-72/20

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 16

21.12.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of CSWs..

Accused Buro Mistri @ Sanjay Mistri is produced from J/C on the strength of production warrant.

Ld P.P. I/C files hazira.

A fresh vokatnama has been filed for the accused person. Let it be kept with the record.

A fresh schedule has been set up as no summons were issued.

Fix 01.06.2023 and 02.06.2023 for production of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

Accused Buro Mistri @ Sanjay Mistri be remanded to J/C till 01.06.2023.

The record need not to put up tomorrow.