

SPL(P)-72/20
Present- Shri Rajib Saha (JO WB00692)

order No 29
03.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW No 2 and 3.
Accused Buro Mistri @ Sanjay Mistri on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Today is the last day of 2 days schedule. A fresh schedule has been set up.

Fix 14.09.2026 and 15.09.2026 for appearance of accused person and evidence.

To **14.09.2026 for evidence of CSW No 5(VG),**

15.09.2026 for evidence of CSW No 2 and 3.

IO to produce the witnesses (VG) on the date fixed without fail.

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Bongaon PS for strict compliance.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO),
Bongaon